The Meadows Assisted Living |
Good Neighbor Society

Compassionate Christian Care

Sunday

August Birthdays:

01 Gayle Funke

01 Vada Welcher

05 Catherine Keppler
10 Darlene Holzworth
16 Lisa Fangman

22 Janet Gaffney

24 Joan Hosch

24 Jack Digmann

30 Bonnie Hughes

Monday

August
Observances/Awarenesss
02 Nil. Ice Cream Sandwich
Day

04 Ntl. Chocolate Chip
Cookie Day

08 Happiness Happens Day
10 Ntl. S’'mores Day

10 Ntl. Bowling Day

19 Nil. Honeybee Day

26 Ntl. Dog Day
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Tuesday

L/

August
Observances/Awarenesses
Cont.

Happiness Happens Month
Ntl. Eye Exam Month

Ntl. Immunization
Awareness Month

Ntl. Bargain Hunting Week
(August 7-14)

Be kind to Humankind Week
(August 25-31
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Wednesday

WELCOME AUGUST

"You shall love the Lord
your God with all your heart
and with all your soul and
with all your strength and
with all your mind, and your
neighbor as yourself."
LUKE 10:27

August 2025

Thursday

8:30

9:30
10:30
11:15

2:00
3:00

Friday

Early Exercise
Class

Devotions

Late Exercise Class
Lunch at Choung
Garden

Club 200
Bottomless Cup

6:00

10:15
10:45

2:00

3:00

Saturday

Ntl. Ice Cream
Sandwich Day
Exercise | Solarium
Devotions |
Solarium

Making Ice Cream
Sandwich Cake
Bottomless Cup

9:00 Church Service with 8:30 Early Exercise 8:30 Exercise Class | 8:30 Early Exercise 8:30 Exercise Class 8:30 Early Exercise 10:15 Exercise | Solarium
Pastor Tim Class Solarium Class 8:50 Weight Class Class 10:45 Devotions |
10:30 Catholic Mass & 9:30 Devotions 9:00 Shopping 9:30 DEVOTIONS 9:30 Master Gardners | 9:30 Devotions Solarium
Rosary 10:30 Late Exercise Class 10:30 Bible Study with 10:30 Late Exercise Class Pressed Flowers 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 BINGO
2:00 Bottomless Cup 1:30 Packing Back to Pastor Tim | F.V. 1:30 Manicures with Dani Burk 1:30 Community Euchre 3:00 Bottomless Cup
2:00 Music by Denise School Fair Kits Rm 3:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Devotions Card Tournament
Rieger | Solarium 3:00 Bottomless Cup 1:30 Relaxation Station 6:00 Music by Dale 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ 3:00 Bottomless Cup
3:00 Bottomless Cup Gassman & Kirk GNH
with Pastor Tim Dighton 3:00 Bottomless Cup
4:15 Rosary | F.V.
9:00 Church Service with 8:30 Early Exercise 8:30 Exercise Class m 8:30 Early Exercise 8:30 Exercise Class 6:00 Ntl. Relaxation Day 10:15 Exercise | Solarium
Pastor Tim Class 9:00 Shopping Class 8:50 Weight Class 8:30 Early Exercise 10:45 Devotions |
10:00 Lutheran 9:00 Joyful Yoga 10:30 Bible Study with 9:30 DEVOTIONS 9:45 BANK VISIT Class Solarium
Communion | 10:30 Devotions Pastor Tim 10:30 Late Exercise Class 11:00 Methodist Comm. | 9:30 Devotions 2:00 Sing-A-Long With
Fountain View 3:00 Bottomless Cup 2:15 Town Talk 1:30 Manicures F.V.RM 10:30 Relaxation Brady
Room 3:15 Muisc by Janet Lieb 3:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Raptor Program at 2:00 Devotions Meditation 3:00 Bottomless Cup
10:30 Catholic Mass & with Pastor Tim GNH 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ 2:00 Club 200
Rosary 4:15 Rosary | F.V. 3:00 Bottomless Cup GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup
2:00 Bottomless Cup 11:30 Picnic at Bailey's 6:00 Family Hospice 3:00 Bottomless Cup
2:00 Movie & Popcorn Ford Park Inservice

Compassionate Christian Care for Those We Serve!




The Meadows Assisted Living |
Good Neighbor Society

Compassionate Christian Care

Sunday

9:00 Church Service with

Pastor Tim
10:30 Catholic Mass &

Rosary

2:00 Bottomless Cup

2:00 Virginia Allen 90th
Birthday reception |
Dining room

8:30
9:30
10:30
2:00

3:00

Monday

Early Exercise
Class
Devotions

Late Exercise Class

Making Pressed
Flower Bookmarks
Bottomless Cup

L'\
Tuesday

6:30 Tenant Weights
Before Bkfst

8:30 Exercise Class

9:00 Shopping

10:30 Bible Study with

Pastor Tim

1:30 Country Bus Ride &
Ice Cream Stop at
Farley

3:00 Bottomless Cup
with Pastor Tim

4:15 Rosary | F.V.

mz

Wednesday

8:30

9:30
10:30
1:30
3:00
6:00

Early Exercise
Class
DEVOTIONS

Late Exercise Class

Manicures
Bottomless Cup
Music by Midnight
Rider

August 2025

6:30

8:30

8:50
2:00

2:00

3:00

Thursday

Made to Order
Breakfast |
Meadows Diner
Exercise Class |
Solarium
Weight Class
Devotions | F.V.
Room

Mass & Rosary @
GNH
Bottomless Cup

Friday

8:30 Early Exercise
Class
9:30 Devotions
10:30 Late Exercise Class
2:00 Club 200
3:00 Bottomless Cup

Saturday

10:15 Exercise | Solarium
10:45 Devotions |
Solarium
2:00 Beach Ball
3:00 Bottomless Cup

9:00 Church Service with

Pastor Tim
10:30 Catholic Mass &

Rosary

2:00 Bottomless Cup

2:00 Play "The Kitchen
Witches" @ Bell
Tower Theaterin
Dbag.

8:30
9:30
10:30
2:00

3:00

Early Exercise
Class
Devotions

Late Exercise Class

Hand Relaxation
Station
Bottomless Cup

8:30 Exercise Class |
Solarium

9:00 Shopping

10:30 Bible Study with

Pastor Tim | F.V.
Rm

2:00 Cards & Games

3:00 Bottomless Cup
with Pastor Tim

4:15 Rosary | F.V.

8:30

9:30
10:30
1:30
2:15
3:00
6:00

Early Exercise
Class
DEVOTIONS

Late Exercise Class

Staff Meeting
Manicures
Bottomless Cup

Country Bus Ride:
Edgwood/Colesburg
& Ice Cream at Aunt

Neece's

8:30
8:50
9:45
2:00
2:00

3:00

Exercise Class |
Solarium

Weight Class
BANK VISIT
Devotions | F.V.
Room

Mass & Rosary @
GNH

Bottomless Cup

8:30 Early Exercise
Class
9:30 Devotions
10:30 Late Exercise Class
2:00 Club 200
3:00 Bottomless Cup

10:15 Exercise | Solarium

10:45 Devotions |
Solarium

2:00 BINGO

3:00 Bottomless Cup

9:00 Church Service with
Pastor Tim
10:30 Catholic Mass &
Rosary
2:00 Bottomless Cup

May God’s Word be a
guiding light for your path,
illuminating every step with
His wisdom and love!

Amazing
Unlimited
Grace
Uplifting
Standards
Today

Compassionate Christian Care for Those We Serve!




