The Meadows Assisted Living | Good Neighbor Society
Compassionate Christian Care

August 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
August Birthdays: 01 Gayle Funke 01 Vada Welcher 05 Catherine Keppler 10 Darlene Holzworth 16 Lisa Fangman 22 Janet Gaffney 24 Joan Hosch 24 Jack Digmann 30 Bonnie Hughes	August Observances/Awarenesss 02 Ntl. Ice Cream Sandwich Day 04 Ntl. Chocolate Chip Cookie Day 08 Happiness Happens Day 10 Ntl. S'mores Day 10 Ntl. Bowling Day 19 Ntl. Honeybee Day 26 Ntl. Dog Day	August Observances/Awarenesses Cont. Happiness Happens Month Ntl. Eye Exam Month Ntl. Immunization Awareness Month Ntl. Bargain Hunting Week (August 7-14) Be kind to Humankind Week (August 25-31	WELCOME AUGUST "You shall love the Lord your God with all your heart and with all your soul and with all your strength and with all your mind, and your neighbor as yourself." LUKE 10:27	Inursday	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 11:15 Lunch at Choung Garden 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	6:00 Ntl. Ice Cream Sandwich Day 10:15 Exercise Solarium 10:45 Devotions Solarium 2:00 Making Ice Cream Sandwich Cake 3:00 Bottomless Cup
9:00 Church Service with Pastor Tim 10:30 Catholic Mass & Rosary 2:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Music by Denise Rieger Solarium	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Packing Back to School Fair Kits 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Pastor Tim F.V. Rm 1:30 Relaxation Station 3:00 Bottomless Cup with Pastor Tim 4:15 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 DEVOTIONS 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Music by Dale Gassman & Kirk Dighton	8:30 Exercise Class 8:50 Weight Class 9:30 Master Gardners Pressed Flowers with Dani Burk 2:00 Devotions 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Community Euchre Card Tournament 3:00 Bottomless Cup	10:15 Exercise Solarium 10:45 Devotions Solarium 2:00 BINGO 3:00 Bottomless Cup
9:00 Church Service with Pastor Tim 10:00 Lutheran Communion Fountain View Room 10:30 Catholic Mass & Rosary 2:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Movie & Popcorn	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:00 Joyful Yoga 10:30 Devotions 3:00 Bottomless Cup 3:15 Muisc by Janet Lieb	8:30 Exercise Class 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Pastor Tim 2:15 Town Talk 3:00 Bottomless Cup with Pastor Tim 4:15 Rosary F.V. 11:30 Picnic at Bailey's Ford Park	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 DEVOTIONS 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Manicures 2:00 Raptor Program at GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Family Hospice Inservice	8:30 Exercise Class 8:50 Weight Class 9:45 BANK VISIT 11:00 Methodist Comm. F.V. RM 2:00 Devotions 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	6:00 Ntl. Relaxation Day 8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Relaxation Meditation 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	10:15 Exercise Solarium 10:45 Devotions

Compassionate Christian Care for Those We Serve!

The Meadows Assisted Living | Good Neighbor Society
Compassionate Christian Care

August 2025

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
9:00 Church Service with Pastor Tim 10:30 Catholic Mass & Rosary 2:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Virginia Allen 90th Birthday reception Dining room	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Making Pressed Flower Bookmarks 3:00 Bottomless Cup	6:30 Tenant Weights Before Bkfst 8:30 Exercise Class 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Pastor Tim 1:30 Country Bus Ride & Ice Cream Stop at Farley 3:00 Bottomless Cup with Pastor Tim 4:15 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 DEVOTIONS 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Music by Midnight Rider	6:30 Made to Order Breakfast Meadows Diner 8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	10:15 Exercise Solarium 10:45 Devotions
9:00 Church Service with Pastor Tim 10:30 Catholic Mass & Rosary 2:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Play "The Kitchen Witches" @ Bell Tower Theater in Dbq.	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Hand Relaxation Station 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Pastor Tim F.V. Rm 2:00 Cards & Games 3:00 Bottomless Cup with Pastor Tim 4:15 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 DEVOTIONS 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Staff Meeting 2:15 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Country Bus Ride: Edgwood/Colesburg & Ice Cream at Aunt Neece's	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 9:45 BANK VISIT 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class 9:30 Devotions 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	10:15 Exercise Solarium 10:45 Devotions Solarium 2:00 BINGO 3:00 Bottomless Cup
9:00 Church Service with Pastor Tim 10:30 Catholic Mass & Rosary 2:00 Bottomless Cup					May God's Word be a guiding light for your path, illuminating every step with His wisdom and love!	Amazing Unlimited Grace Uplifting Standards Today